

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 434 of 2026****PANKAJ RATRE *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

03/02/2026	Shri Sandeep Dubey, Advocate for the petitioner/s. Shri Vinay Pandey, Dy.A.G. for the State/ respondents No.1, 7, 8, 9 to 25. Ms. Deepeshwari Mahilwar, Advocate for respondents No.4 to 6. Issue notice to respondent No.26 on payment of process fee by ordinary as well as speed post. Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file reply. Call this matter in the week commencing <u>23rd February, 2026.</u> Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge