

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 434 of 2026****PANKAJ RATRE *versus* THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	Shri Sandeep Dubey, counsel for the petitioner. Shri SS Baghel, GA for the State/respondent. Both the parties pray for time. As prayed, list this matter in the month of June, 2026. In the meanwhile, respondents shall file return.
Avinash	Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge